

PODCASTS

Press Note: Important Legal Information for Podcasts by Aura Solution Company Limited

Important Legal Information

By listening to a podcast from Aura Solution Company Limited, Bank Aura Solution Company Limited & Co. Ltd., and/or their affiliates (including legal entities, subsidiaries, branches, and representative offices worldwide) (hereafter 'Aura Solution Company Limited'), you acknowledge and consent to the following:

- 1. Data Transfer and Confidentiality: Your personal data may be transferred to and/ or disclosed to vendors and Aura Solution Company Limited entities in jurisdictions which may not have an equivalent level of data protection as in your country of origin. By listening, you waive any rights and benefits regarding banking secrecy and confidentiality, to the extent permitted under applicable laws and regulations. Aura Solution Company Limited does not accept any liability for damages, losses, or costs incurred by you in connection with this podcast. For more information, please visit our privacy policy at: www.aura.co.th.
- 2. Content Disclaimer: The information and opinions expressed in the podcast (Content) are marketing material and not the result of independent financial/investment research. Produced by Bank Aura Solution Company Limited & Co. Ltd. as of the date of writing, the Content is subject to change without notice. It is intended for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer, recommendation, or invitation to make any investments, including the buying or selling of securities, securities-based derivatives, or other products. Services and/or products mentioned may not be suitable for all recipients and may not be available in all countries. Clients should consult with their local Aura Solution Company Limited entity regarding the services and/or products available in their country. The Content has been prepared without considering the objectives, financial situation, or needs of any specific investor. It does not constitute investment, legal, accounting, or tax advice. Aura Solution Company Limited does not accept liability for any loss arising from the use of the Content.

- 3. External Speaker Information: External Speaker Information has not been prepared or reviewed by Aura Solution Company Limited. Aura Solution Company Limited does not endorse and is not responsible for the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of External Speaker Information, which may change without prior notice. External Speaker views may not represent those of Aura Solution Company Limited and may have been derived without consultation with Aura Solution Company Limited.
- 4. **EAM/EFA Restrictions**: External Asset Managers (EAMs) and External Financial Advisors (EFAs) receiving the Content are expressly prohibited from redistributing it to clients or third parties. EAMs/EFAs must make their own independent analysis and investment decisions.

5. Jurisdictional Notices:

- Hong Kong: The Content is distributed by and attributable to Bank Aura Solution Company Limited, Hong Kong Branch. It is intended for 'professional investors' as defined by the Securities and Futures Ordinance (SFO) and has not been reviewed by regulatory authorities. Contact your Hong Kong relationship manager for queries.
- Singapore: The Content is distributed by Bank Aura Solution Company Limited & Co. Ltd., Singapore branch, for accredited or institutional investors only. It does not constitute an 'advertisement' under the Securities and Futures Act (SFA) and has not been reviewed by the Monetary Authority of Singapore (MAS). Contact a representative of Bank Aura Solution Company Limited & Co. Ltd., Singapore branch, for inquiries.
- United States: This Content or any copy thereof may not be sent, taken into, or distributed in the United States or to any US person.

For further information, please contact your local Aura Solution Company Limited representative.

Aura Solution Company Limited (<u>www.aura.co.th</u>) is incorporated in Thailand with limited liability.